1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning

Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404

Rolf BACHMANN

3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment

Execution Date: 1/4/96

Other: ___

Security Agreement

A. Patent Application No.(s)

document should be mailed:

Robert S. Swecker

P.O. Box 1404

Robert S. Swecker, #19,885 Name of Person Signing

08/587,969

9. Statement and signature.

Name:

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

415-98 07-13-1998 (Rev. 6/93)

[] Merger[] Change of Name

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECONDITION TO SMILL VER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Attorney's Docket No. 004500-773 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>ABB Management AG</u> Address: CH-5401 Baden Switzerland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: __ B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature April 15, 1998 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/10/1998 TTDM11 00000314 024000

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

SOLE

ASSIGNMENT

ate 1996-01-04 Name of Invent

PATENT

REEL: 9293 FRAME: 0214